Course/Section CRN Title

MEMPHIS

Honors Course Offerings- Fall 2023

Seats Days/Time Instructor

UNHP

UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP

UNHP
UNHP
UNHP
UNHP

1100-301

1100-302
1100-303
1100-304
1100-305
1100-306
1100-307
1100-308
1100-309
1100-310
1100-311
1100-312
1100-313
1100-314
1100-315
1100-316
1100-317
1100-318
1100-319
1100-320
1100-321
1100-322
1100-323
1100-324
1100-325
1100-326
1100-328
1100-332
1100-335
1100-339
1100-344
1100-345

Co1
COo2
COo3
COo4

82068

82072
86960
86802
89944
89943
91504
89946
89947
89948
89949
91511
89951
89952
89953
89954
93994
89956
92027
89958
89959
93987
89961
89962
89963
89964
92043
92028
93989
93993
94892
89955

92490
89945
92500
92505

UNHP 1100 HONORS FORUMS

Bob Dylan’s Art of Self-Invention 8/15
Approaches to Art in Memphis: Museum Education 3/15
Know Your Future Opportunities: Grad School 8/15
Tigers Without Borders 6/15
Playing the Villain: Ethical Lessons in Drama 7/15
Physics of Movies: What’s Right & What’s Wrong 15/15
The Case Against Sugar 10/12
Social Photography 4/15
French Culture and Luxury 5/15
Taylor Swift 9/15
Mid-South Agriculture 2/15
Secrets of Voynich Manuscript 3/15
Everything You Need to Know About Memphis 2/15
Public Health in Pop Culture 5/15
Strategies for Success in Herff College of Engineering 14/15
Being a Fan of Disney 11/15
The Fear Factor 7115
Deconstructing Race in America 1/15
The City in Song 2/15
Harry Potter and the Ivory Tower 5/15
Spilling the Tea about the Spanish Monarchs 1/15
Dungeons and Dragons: An Academic Adventure 8/15
How to Conspiracy Theory 11/15
Food Culture and Italian Identity 1/15
Fantasy Football 8/18
Milestone: Black Creators in Comics 0/15
“When and Where I Enter?” 5/15
Climate Change Perspectives 1/15
Cultivating Health Champions/Health Ambassadors 2/15
It’s all Greek and Latin To Me 1/15
Everything Changed When the Fire Nation Attacked 15/15
What Matters on the Third Rock from the Sun 1/15
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11:20-12:15 de Velasco, Antonio

9:40-10:35 Bobick, Bryna
11:30-12:25 Callahan, Margaret
1:00-1:55 Thompson, William
10:20-11:15 Boller, Gregory
10:20-11:15 Borstad, Gustav
2:40-3:35 Berman, Jeffrey
9:10-10:05 Horan, David
9:40-10:35 Conroy, Melanie
10:20-11:15 Roach, Ashley
10:20-11:15 Windsor, Leah
11:30-12:25 Windsor, Leah
11:30-12:25 Thompson, Deborah
2:20-3:15 Nolan, Vikki
9:10-10:05 Surbrook, I/Loe, E
11:30-12:25 Havard, Cody
11:30-12:35 Seals, Robert
9:10-10:05 Serino, R/Kuykendoll, A
11:30-12:25 Santos, Charles
11:30-12:25 Jones, T/Dice, C
2:40-3:35 Nave, Joshua
11:20-12:15 Robertson, William
10:20-11:15 Duffy, Will
9:10-10:05 Gaudenzi, Cosetta
1:00-1:55 Ryan, Tim
12:40-1:35 Payne, K/Wilson, L.
11:30-12:25 Menson-Furr, Ladrica
11:30-12:25 Larsen, Daniel
TBA Jin, S/Lee, S
11:30-12:25 Pasqui, Rita
11:30-12:25 Jones, Tammy
11:30-12:25 Stinchcomb, Gary

HONORS LEARNING COMMUNITIES

Vampires in Literature, Film & Culture Honors 9/20
Sun Studios 1/20
For the Love of Nursing Honors 5/20
“Oh, the Horror!”: American Culture & Film 6/20

UPPER-DIVISION UNHP
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11:30-12:25 Ana Gal
10:20-11:15 Roberts, Joel

1:00-1:55 Koestler, Jenna
11:30-12:25 Clinton, Micheal



UNHP 3001-350 91928 Literacy Tutoring 0/15 MacGillivray, Laurie

UNHP 4900-301 81728 Advanced Honors Projects (Contact Honors Office for Permit)  0/5 Jones, Melinda
UNHP 4900-302 81729 Adv Honors 0/5 Jones, Melinda UNHP
4999-301 81732 Honors Thesis (Contact Honors Office for Permit) 5/10 Jones, Melinda

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE BY AREA

COMMUNICATION (9 hours)

ENGL 1010-302 81007  English Composition Honors 4/20 MWF 10:20-11:15 Cheng, Ming
ENGL 1010-303 81008  English Composition Honors 10/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Jones, Tammy
ENGL 1010-304 81009  English Composition Honors 6/20 TR 11:20-12:45 Hulsey, Olivia
ENGL 1020-301 81116 English Composition Honors 3/20 MWEF 9:10-10:05 Box, Terie
ENGL 1020-302 81117  English Composition Honors 6/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Alston, Gabrielle
ENGL 1020-303 88889 English Composition Honors 3/20 MWEF 10:20-11:15 Box, Terie
ENGL 1020-304 90272 English Composition Honors 5/20 TR 2:40-4:05 Smith, Ramone
COMM  2381-301 82220  Oral Communication Honors 19/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Stallings, Lori
COMM 2381-302 82221 Oral Communication Honors 20/20 TR 1:00-2:25 Matthews, David
COMM  2381-303 88013  Oral Communication Honors 19/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Stalling, Lori

LITERATURE (3 hours)

ENGL 2201-301 81156  Literary Heritage Honors 13/20 MWF 9:10-10:05 Santo, Courtney
ENGL 2201-302 81157  Literary Heritage Honors 9/20 MWF 11:30-12:25 Black, Christopher
ENGL 2201-303 81158  Literary Heritage Honors 16/20 TR 1:00-2:25 Harris, Donal
ENGL 2201-304 90998  Literary Heritage Honors 17/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Hayes, Paula
ENGL 2201-305 81130  Literary Heritage Honors 20/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Enlow, Myers
ENGL 2201-306 81152  Literary Heritage Honors 5/20 TR 11:20-12:45 Cervone, Cristina
ENGL 2201-307 84221  Literary Heritage Honors 5/20 MWF 10:20-11:15 Kaplowitz, Rachel
ENGL 2202-301 81228  Lit Hrtg: African-American 6/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Wilson, Lakeitha

HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS (6 hours)

ART 1030-350 82331 Intro to Art Honors 10/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Franklin, Lurlynn
CLAS 2481-301 80361 Mythology 13/25 MW 12:40-2:05 Pasqui, Rita

MUS 1030-M30 94419  Introduction to Music Honors 24/26 ONLINE Schnackel, Joel
PHIL 1101-302 81915 Intro to Philosophy Honors 4/25 TR 9:40-11:05 Bahoh, James
PHIL 1101-303 96320 Intro to Philosophy 7/25 MW 12:40-2:05 Saghafi, Cas
PHIL 1102-301 90750 Intro to Ethics 10/25 TR 11:20-12:45 Monahan, Michael
RLGN 1100-301 92916 Introduction to Religion Honors 8/20 TR 11:20-12:45 Hundley, Michael
THEA 1030-301 83773 Introduction to Theatre Honors 7120 TR 11:20-12:45 Yorke, John

History (6 hours

HIST 1110-301 80129 World Civilization | Honors 9/20 TR 11:20-12:45 Onstine, Suzanne
HIST 2010-301 80162 U S To 1877 Honors 13/20 TR 11:20-12:45 O’Donovan, Susan
HIST 3863-350 85232 American Ideas and Culture 2/5 MWF 9:10-10:05 Eisel, Christine
HIST 3881-350 92947 African American History 4/5 MWF 11:30-12:25 Kwoba, Brian
HIST 4851-M3A 95849 History of Women in America 5/5 Eisel, Christine
POLS 4405-350 86692 Origin/Dev American Political Thought 2/10 TR 11:20-12:45 Stanley, Sharon
SOCI 3422-350 85486 Racial/Ethnic Minorities 5/15 MW 2:20-3:45 Laybourn, Sunah

SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (6 hours)

ANTH 1100-350 86661  Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors 4/15 MW 12:40-2:05 Dye, David
ECON 2020-301 90159 Intro to Microeconomics Honors 18/30 TR 11:20-12:45 Lopez, Jose



HLSC
JRSM
POLS
POLS
POLS
PUBH
SOCI
WMST

2100-M3A 93197

1700-350 92736
1030-M30 96306
1102-302 93895
1501-301 90021
2181-350 95367
1010-301 91003
2100-350 81745

Wellness Concepts Practice

Intro to Media Honors

American Government

Intro Modern Political Thought Honors
International Relations Honors
Population Health & Society
Introduction to Sociology Honors
Intr/Women/Gender Study Honors

NATURAL SCIENCE w/labs, no sequence reguired (8 hours)

BIOL
CHEM
ESCI
PHYS
PHYS

ACCT

ANTH

ANTH
ANTH

ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM
CHEM
CJus
CJus
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGR

ESMS
ESMS

ESMS
ESMS
ESMS
ESMS
ESMS
ESMS
ESMS

1110-301 81606
1110-301 81198
1010-350 90255
2110-350 82103
2120-350 82112
2010-301 80347
3111-350 88486
3200-350 80891
4065-M3A 89628
4111-M3A 88487
4220-350 89972
4221-351 96277
4415-350 88489
1720-350 93873
2720-350 90335
3010-311 95193
3710-350 93871
4110-351 95194
4730-350 90256
4800-301 90951
4801-350 95834
4999-302 91457
3211-350 94080
1100-350 81075
3130-350 90639
3220-350 81286
3401-350 81299
4995-301 94593
1010-300 93355
2015-350 94693
3020-350 94695
3420-350 95205
3603-350 94700

3700-M3A 94717
3700-M30 95639
3703-350 94100
3803-350 95206
3803-M3A 96095

General Biology |

General Chemistry | Honors

Weather and Climate Honors

Physics for Science/Engineering | Honors
Physics for Science/Engineering Il Honors

30/30
6/50
3/25
4/30
2/30
1/5
12/30
4/10

24124
25/45
1717
2/10
13/10

TR

TR
MWF
TR
TR

TR

MWF
MWF
TR
TR
MWF

DEPARTMENTAL COURSES

Financial Accounting

Human Paleontology

Culture/Change Around World Honors
Anthropological Theory (ONLINE)

Evolution & Human Health
Culture/Environment/Justice

Gender and Culture

Anthropology Human Rights

Intro Biomed Engr Tools Honors
Experimental Design Analysis Honors
Medical Measurements Honors
Physiological System/Modeling Honors
Science of Medicine Honors
Biomaterials Honors

BME Honors Seminar

Intro to Medical Imaging

BME Honors Thesis
Foundation/Analytical CHEM Lab
Intro/Criminal Justice Honors
Research Methods CJUS

British Lit

Children's Literature Honors

Honors Thesis Research

Engineering Problem Solving

Resistance/Aerobic  Training App Honors 0/10 0/5

Exercise and Sport Mechanics
Structural Kinesiology Honors
Exercise Physiology | Honors
Exercise Physiology Intro (ONLINE)
Exercise Physiology Intro (ONLINE)
Exercise Physiology Il Honors
Motor Learning Honors
Motor Learning Honors

0/30

0/10

0/10
0/10

0/10
0/10
0/10
0/10
0/35
0/35
0/24
0/5
0/30
0/10
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/10
0/10
0/10
0/20
0/15
0/10
0/35

0/5
0/5
0/10
0/10
0/10
0/5
0/90

TR

TR
TR

MW
TR
TR

MW
TR

MW
TR
TR
TR

MW

TR
TR
TR
MW
TR
MW

TR
TR

MW

ONLINE
2:40-4:05

9:40-11:05
9:10-10:05
9:40-11:05
2:40-4:05
9:40-11:05

10:20-11:15
11:30-12:25
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
8:00-8:55

11:20-12:45

2:40-4:05
9:40-11:05
ONLINE

ONLINE
12:40-2:05
11:20-12:45
1:00-2:25
12:40-2:05
11:20-12:45
10:20-11:15
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
11:20-12:45

12:40-2:05

9:40-11:05
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
12:40-2:05
9:40-11:05
12:40-2:05

9:40-11:05
11:20-1:30

ONLINE
ONLINE

12:00-1:25

Foley, Sara
Hayden, Joseph
Trump, Kris-Stella
Henderson, Molly
Fulmer, Emily
Draluck, Emma
Khalsa, Simranjit
Watkins, Dianna

Sabel, Jaime
Johnson, Jermaine
Hill, Arleen
Mensah, Samuel
Perez, Felio

Babin, Philip

Edward Maclin

Maclin, Ted Trapp,
Micah

Hicks, Kathryn
Brondo, Keri
Feldman, Lindsey
Perez, Michael
Strain, Stephen
Strain, Stephen
Herickhoff, Carl
Ajja, Aaryani
Pendley, Bradford
Bumgardner, Joel

Hendrickhoff, Carl
Bowlin, Gary
Emmert, Gary
Helms, James
Watts, Stephen
Mickalites, Carey
Cohoon, Lorinda
Cervone, Cristina
Garth, Andrew

Carnall, Alexander
Powell, Douglas

Paquette, Maxime
Puppa, Melissa
Layne, Todd

Bray, Nicco
Baumgartner, Lucas

Layne, Todd



FIR
HCL
HCL

BIOL

CHEM
ESCI
PHYS
PHYS
HCL
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

HIST
HIST
HLSC
HLSC
HLSC
INTL

MATH
MATH

MATH
MATH
MATH

MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH

MECH
MECH
MGMT
MIS
MUHL
NUTR
NUTR
NUTR
NUTR
PHIL
POLS
POLS
POLS
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC

3410-301 95195
4000-M30 94146
4030-M3A 94691

1110-301 81606

1110-301 81198

1010-350 90255

2110-350 82103

2120-350 82112
4040-M3A 94692

3005-350 96386
3281-350 96387
3815-M3A 92946
4074-350 96390
4327-350 96391
4391-350 96388
3505-350 94701
3522-350 94702
4500-350 94703
3700-350 96347
1421-301 86915
1421-301 86915
2422-301 87932
2422-301 87932
3410-350 87933
2318-350 93003
2332-350 92031
3312-350 93528
3321-350 94011
4304-350 95596
4395-300 83455
3110-301 87390
2749-301 89651
3301-350 94101

2202-M3A 94704
2202-M3B 87706

4102-350 94706
4802-350 94705
4891-301 82036
3320-350 91139
3402-350 89353
4416-350 96381
3103-301 82372
3306-350 92396
4102-350 95966
4401-350 95390
4503-301 87280
4503-302 90495
4504-301 82451
4504-303 87573

Financial Management
Health Policy Issues Honors (ONLINE)
0/5 Healthcare Human Resources

General Biology |

General Chemistry | Honors

Weather and Climate Honors

Physics for Science/Engineering | Honors
Physics for Science/Engineering Il Honors
Business Principles/Health Care (ONLINE
Asian American History

History of Africa to 1500

World War II

Writing the Sixties
Life and Death in Ancient Egypt

Global History of Food

Prin/Health Fitness Instruc Honors
Assessment/Program Evaluation Honors
Project Management in HLSC

State of the World

Honors Calculus | Honors
Calculus |

Honors Calculus Il
Honors Calculus 11
Honors

Computer Aided Design | Honors
Dynamics Honors

Engineering Thermodynamics |1
Mechanics of Machines

Design of Machine Elements Honors
Honors Thesis Proposal

Organization and Management Honors
Foundation/Information Systems Honors
History of Music to 1750 Honors
Nutrition Honors

Nutrition Honors

Medical  Nutrition
Experimental Foods

Therapy |

Senior Honors Thesis

Human Rights/World Politics
Legal/Political Thought Modern
African-American Political Thought 1900-
Child Psychology Honors

Physiological Psychology Honors Abnormal0/10

Child Psych
Intro to Clinical Psychology Honors

Honors

0/22 TR
0/5

0/24 MWF
0/45 MWF
0/17 TR
0/10 TR
0/10 MWF
0/5
0/5 TR
0/5 MW
0/5
0/5 TR
0/5 MWF
0/5 TR
0/5 MW
0/5 MW
0/5 TR
0/5 MW
0/30 MW
0/30 MW
0/30 F
0/30 TR
0/30 F
0/8 0/5 TR
0/50/7 MWEF
TR
MWF
0/8 MW
0/5
0/40 MW
0/25 MW
017 TR
0/15
0/15
0/3
0/5 TR
0/5
0/10 TR
0/10 MW
0/10 MW
0/25 TR
MWF
0/10 TR
0/5 0/5 MW

Special Problems: Independent Study Special 0/1

Problems: Independent Study

Directed Research Honors
Directed Research Honors

0/5
0/5

11:20-12:45

10:20-11:15

11:30-12:25
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
8:00-8:55
ONLINE
9:40-11:05
12:40-2:05

1:00-2:25
11:30-12:25

11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
11:20-12:45
12:40-2:05

10:20-11:15
11:30- 12:25

11:30-12:25
11:20-12:45
10:20-11:15
11:20-12:45
9:10-10:05
9:40-11:05
11:30-12:25
12:40-2:05

9:10-10:05
12:40-2:05
11:20-12:45
ONLINE
ONLINE

1:00-2:25

1:00-2:25
2:20-3:45
12:40-2:05
2:40-4:05
11:30-12:25
1:00-3:25
2:20-3:45

Silveri, Sabatino
Brown, Shirley
Travis, William

Sabel, Jaime

Johnson, Jermaine
Hill, Arleen
Mensah, Samuel
Perez, Felio
Hughes, Gregory
Dong, Yaowen
LLaumann, Dennis
Stein, Stephen
Goudsouzian, Aram

Goudsouzian, Chrystal
Graham, Benjamin
Moore, Anna
Kilmurray, Cheri
Langston, Anna
Thompson, William

Hagen. Thomas
Hagen, Thomas

McCarty, Benjamin
McCarty, Benjamin
Hagen, Thomas

Mirza, Kazi
Guan, Yue
Headley,
Mirza, Kazi

Molaei, Reza

Alexander

Marchetta, Jeffrey
Alderson, Laura
Brown, Judith
Kreitner, Kenneth
Roach, Robin
Wallick, Angela

Bruen, Tracy
Martin, Keith

Smith, Daniel
Peksen, Dursun
Chevannes, Derefe
Chevannes, Derefe
Cohen, Robert
Simon,  Nicholas
Jamison, Lacy
Whelan, James
Howell, Kathryn
Lester, Deranda

Huette, Stephanie
Cohen, Robert



PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC

SPAN

SPAN
PUBH
PUBH
PUBH

4504-304
4505-301
4505-302
4506-301
4506-303

4995-301
4997-301

2010-350

2020-350
3130-350
3710-350
3180-350

88026
87084
88042
86322
94135

87767
91040

86737

80654
96451
95437
96451

Directed Research Honors

Special Prob/Behav Neurosci Honors
Special Prob/Behav Neurosci Honors
Directed Research/Behav Neurosci Honors
Directed Research/Behav Neurosci Honors

Honors Senior Thesis
Honors Senior Thesis

Intermediate Spanish | Honors

Intermediate Spanish 1l Honors

Social Determinants & Health Disparities
Public Health Systems & Policies

Public Health Principles & Practices

0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5

0/5
0/5

0/10

0/10
0/5
0/5
0/5

MWEF

TR
TR
MW
TR

11:30-12:25

11:20-12:45

9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
2:20-3:45

Simon, Nicholas
Lester, Deranda
Sable, Helen
Lester, Deranda
Sable, Helen

Lester, Deranda
Sable, Helen

Woodall, Dustin

Carracedo, Marina
Turchi, Jennifer
C. Melton-Fant
Bartelli, Debra



